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State of Minnesota Canvassing Report

Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 14 at the
Minnesota State General Flection
Tuesday, November 8, 2016
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State Senator District 14

Benton
Sherburne
Stearns
TOTAL

Minnesota State Canvassing Report
State Senator District 14 Recount

R
Jerry Relph

1,686
1,744
14,089
17,519

State General Election
Tuesday, November 8, 2016

DFL
Dan Wolgamott

1,504
1,788
14,086
17,378

LIB
Steven Zilberg

204
171
1,646
2,021

WI
WRITE-IN**

8
2
31
41
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