





2016 STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE (Senate District 14 Recount)

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board (hereinafter "Board"), as required by law, canvassed on December 12, 2016, the results of the Senate District 14 recount of the votes cast at the November 8, 2016 State General Election performed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 204C.35. We have specified in the following report the number of votes recounted in Benton County, Sherburne County, and Stearns County for candidates Jerry Relph and Dan Wolgamott.

The Board Certifies the results of the Senate District 14 recount and declares Jerry Relph, having received the highest number of votes in the recount, to be elected to the office of State Senator, Senate District 14.

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Margaret H. Chutich

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

Anne K. McKeig

Associate Justice, Minnesota Supreme Court

Kathryn D. Messerich

Assistant Chief Judge, First Judicial District Court

7

Erica H. McDonald

District Court Judge, First Judicial District Court

State of Minnesota Canvassing Report



Recount of Votes Cast for State Senator District 14 at the Minnesota State General Election Tuesday, November 8, 2016

Minnesota State Canvassing Report

State Senator District 14 Recount

State General Election Tuesday, November 8, 2016

State Senator District 14

	R	DFL	LIB	WI
	Jerry Relph	Dan Wolgamott	Steven Zilberg	WRITE-IN**
Benton	1,686	1,504	204	8
Sherburne	1,744	1,788	171	2
Stearns .	14,089	14,086	1,646	31
TOTAL	17,519	17,378	2,021	41